NOV.	28.	2005	1:52PM
	L V ·	_ v v 2	1 1 2 4 1 1 1 1

(2)-FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

NO. 4721 P. 2/10

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16163-019001 Client's Ref. No.: AM101609

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(les).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Andrea M. Oiland, James M. Wilhelm, Karl Malakian and Rayomand J. Unwalla	Wyeth 5 Giralda Farms	
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	Madison, New Jersey 07940 United States of America	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Onned States of America	
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 	· ·	
Execution Date: 11/14/05 (Olland, Wilhelm); 11/16/05 (Malakian); 11/01/05 (Unwalla)	Additional names/addresses attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
11/208,303		
Additional numbers a	」 ttached? 口Yes 図 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled;	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
ALLYSON R. HATTON, PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.		
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and t.	
Allyson R. Hatton, Ph.D. <u>Reg. No. 54,154</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	Lafton Abixmber 28,2005 Date	
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 9	

21213725.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Typed Name of PROTEINIT Date of Transmissi Signature Certificate

CH \$40.00 061050 11208303

700227195

REEL: 017066 FRAME: 0189

Docket No: AM101609 Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- Full Name of Inventor: Andrea M. OLLAND Residence: 31 Prospect Avenue, Arlington, MA 02476 Citizenship: USA
- Full Name of Inventor: James M. WILHELM Residence: 447 Marlborough Street, Boston, MA 01719 Citizenship: USA
- (3) Full Name of Inventor: Karl MALAKIAN Residence: 184 Littlefield Road, Boxborough, MA 01719 Citizenship: USA
- (4) Full Name of Inventor: Rayomand J. UNWALLA Residence: 4025 Killinton Court, Eagleville, PA, 19403 Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Page 1 of 4

Docket No: AM101609 Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: **PROGESTERONE RECEPTOR STRUCTURE**

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/208,303 filed on: August 19, 2005

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Page 2 of 4

r

Docket No: AM101609 Patent

Inclue III aland

11 / 14 / 2025

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	Mussachusetts	}
County of	Middle sex	ss: }

On the 14 day of Nortember 2005, before me, personally appeared Andrea M. OLLAND, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was massachusedly License to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

LORI M SMITH Notary Public Commensee and of Massechulauts My Commission Expires Bap 22, 2011	Jani M. Chuilk Notary Public
Jahres M. WILHELM ACKNOWL	
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> ss: County of <u>Middle sex</u> On the 14 day of <u>November</u> 200 WILHELM, proved to me through satisfactory e <u>Massachusetts Licens</u> to be preceding or attached document, and acknowl his/her own free will and for the purposes set for	e the person whose name is signed on the edged that he/she executed the same, of
LORI M SMITH Notary Public Commonwealth of Messachusetts McCommission Eviles Can an an an	Losi ni Smith

Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

÷

Docket No: AM101609 Patent

<u>16/03</u>

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	Mussachusetts	}
		SS:
County of	Middlesex	}

On the $\frac{10}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{1000}$ day of \frac{1}{1000} day of $\frac{1}{1000}$ day of \frac{1}{1000} day of



Notarv

Rayomand J. UNWALLA	Date
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	}
County of	ss: }
On the day of Rayomand J. UNWALLA, proved to	2005, before me, personally appeared o me through satisfactory evidence of identity which was to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document, a his/her own free will and for the pur	nd acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of
	Notary Public
ن الله على الم الم الله الله الله الله الله - والم الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا	

CambridgeAssignmentNon-Provisional.dol - Rev 2/05

Page 4 of 4

Docket No: AM101609 Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- Full Name of Inventor: Andrea M. OLLAND Residence: 31 Prospect Avenue, Arlington, MA 02476 Citizenship: USA
- Full Name of Inventor: James M. WILHELM Residence: 447 Marlborough Street, Boston, MA 01719 Citizenship: USA
- (3) Full Name of Inventor: Karl MALAKIAN Residence: 184 Littlefield Road, Boxborough, MA 01719 Citizenship: USA
- Full Name of Inventor: Rayomand J. UNWALLA Residence: 4025 Killinton Court, Eagleville, PA, 19403 Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940 Þ

Docket No: AM101609 Patent

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: **PROGESTERONE RECEPTOR STRUCTURE**

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/208,303 filed on: August 19, 2005

☐ I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

 \boxtimes and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

CambridgeAssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Page 2 of 4

v

÷

.

Docket No: AM101609 Patent

Andrea M. OLLAND Date ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of}	
Ss: County of }	
On the day of 2005, Andrea M. OLLAND personally appeare before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the	
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own fr	ee
will and for the purposes set forth.	
Notary Public	
~;;;;;;===============================	
James M. WILHELM Date	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of]	
SS:	
County of}	
On the day of 2005, James M. WILHELM personally appeared	d
before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own from the same of the s	
will and for the purposes set forth.	3e
Notary Public	
Notary Public	
Notary Public	
Notary Public Notary Public AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05 Page 3 of 4 Assignment of Inventi	

REEL: 017066 FRAME: 0196

-

1

Docket No: AM101609 Patent

Karl MALAI	AIAN Date
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of) ss:
County of	} }
foregoing in	day of 2005, Karl MALAKIAN personally appeared known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the strument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free he purposes set forth.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Notary Public
Rayomand (	JUNWALLA Date NOV 1 2005
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
On the $I^{{ m st}}$	PENNSY CIANIA       ss:         Ss:
réé will and JuDi Upper Pr	NOTARIAL SEAL IN A. JOHNSTON, Notery Public ovidence Twp., Monigomery County ministion Expires Sept. 12, 2006

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Page 4 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-PRASTER Application REEL: 017066 FRAME: 0197

**RECORDED: 11/28/2005**